Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soutec Soudronic AG	08/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precitec Vision GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Unterortstrasse 48	
City:	Eschborn	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-65760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10495720
Patent Number:	5506386
Patent Number:	5877960
Patent Number:	5978090
Patent Number:	6909799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rounds@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: J. Linderman; McCormick Paulding & Huber

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2821-0223WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Linderman

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0294

500785365

source=28210192passign#page1.tif source=28210192passign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0295

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SOUTEC SOUDRONIC AG, a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Rotfarb 3, CH-8413 Neftenbach, Switzerland (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner by mesne assignments of Elpatronic AG, and Soudronic AG, also Swiss corporations, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following inventions and United States Application and Letters Patents therefor:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,506,386 entitled SIMULTANEOUS TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENTS ON LASER WELDED SEAMS WITH AT LEAST TWO PYROMETERS IN RELATION TO MONITORING PROCESS PARAMETERS AND WELD QUALITY, issued April 9, 1996;
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,877,960 entitled METHOD AND APPARATYS FOR MONITORING AND POSITIONING A BEAM OR JET FOR OPERATING ON A WORKPIECE, issued March 2, 1999;
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 5,978,090 entitled METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FOR OPTICAL INSPECTION OF A WELD SEAM, issued November 2, 1999;
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 6,909,799 entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FOLLOWING AND INSPECTING AN EDGE OR BORDER, issued June 21, 2005; and
- 5. U.S. Application Serial No. 10/495,720 entitled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR EVALUATION OF JOINTING REGIONS ON WORKPIECES, filed May 14, 2004

Whereas, PRECITEC VISION GmbH & CO. KG, a German corporation having a place of business at Unterortstrasse 48, D-65760 Eschborn, Germany (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to said United States Application and Letters Patents therefor;

1

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0296 NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said U.S. Application and Letters Patents therefor, together with any claims for past infringement of the Application and Letters Patents, said inventions, Application and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns to the end of the term for which said Application and Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SOUTEC SOUDRONIC AG has caused its corporate seal to be impressed hereon and the hands of its proper officers to be subscribed hereunto.

Assignor: SOUTEC SOUDRONIC AG

By: ______(L.S.)

By: (L.S.)

Date: 19th August 2008